
Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux
Assen - 4555mtr.

8 - 10 August 2025
Final result Race 2

Jack's Casino Racing Days 2025
NL Support Assen B.V.

Fastest InPos Nbr Name GapCls PICTeam name Total time
Avg.

Speed

 

98 Nick Ho1 -- 17 laps --PRO 1PG Motorsport 28:28.122 1:39.423 10 163.20

22 Frank Porté Ruiz2 0.117Rookie 1Q1 Trackracing 28:28.240 1:39.670 8 163.18

69 Jaap van Lagen3 0.797PRO 2Team RaceArt 28:28.920 1:39.378 15 163.12

32 Robin Knutsson4 1.673PRO 3NGT Racing 28:29.796 1:39.629 12 163.04

65 Sam Jongejan5 2.132PRO 4Team RaceArt 28:30.255 1:39.309 13 162.99

10 Niels Langeveld6 2.243PRO 5RedAnt Racing 28:30.366 1:39.717 6 162.98

919 Hjelte Hoffner7 3.128Rookie 2Team GP Elite 28:31.251 1:39.647 7 162.90

11 Nikola Miljkovic8 17.926PRO 6Spark Racing Team 28:46.049 1:40.359 10 161.50

15 Max Schlichenmeier9 19.803Rookie 3cargraphic by Kurt Ecke Motorsport 28:47.926 1:40.534 11 161.32

48 Thomas Kangro10 20.674PRO 7RedAnt Racing with Porsche Estonia 28:48.797 1:40.443 11 161.24

47 Alexander Reimann11 22.131PRO 8EST1 Racing 28:50.253 1:40.072 13 161.11

13 Mees Muller12 23.805Rookie 4PG Motorsport 28:51.928 1:40.303 8 160.95

39 Jani Käkelä13 25.240PRO-AM 139 Racing 28:53.363 1:40.667 15 160.82

56 Alexandra Vateva14 37.902Rookie 5Q1 Trackracing 29:06.024 1:41.129 12 159.65

77 Jules Grouwels15 52.931PRO-AM 2Team RaceArt 29:21.053 1:40.080 8 158.29

23 Henri Tuomaala16 1:11.414PRO-AM 3Team Koiranen 29:39.537 1:40.302 17 156.65

Timepenalty added to the total racetime due to Tracklimits #47 (10sec), #56 (6sec), #98 (5sec)
#77 Drive trough penalty converted inot a 30sec. penalty added tot the total time of the race and 2 penalty point. See stewards decision no3. Round 4
Jack's Casino Racing Days
 

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:39.309  in lap  13  by nbr. 65 : Team RaceArt(Sam Jongejan) ()

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by :  TT Circuit Assen

Page 1 of 1

Chairman of the Stewards

Jan Seinen (KNAF 22894)

Steward

Marc Boonman (KNAF 21094)

Steward

Wim Cools (RACB 3481)

Jan Seinen
into

Jan Seinen
to



Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux
Assen - 4555mtr.

8 - 10 August 2025
Final result per class Race 2

Jack's Casino Racing Days 2025
NL Support Assen B.V.

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapTeam name Total time

PRO
 

98 Nick Ho1 -- 17 laps --PG Motorsport 28:28.122 1:39.423 10

69 Jaap van Lagen 0.7972 0.797Team RaceArt 28:28.920 1:39.378 15

32 Robin Knutsson 0.8763 1.673NGT Racing 28:29.796 1:39.629 12

65 Sam Jongejan 0.4594 2.132Team RaceArt 28:30.255 1:39.309 13

10 Niels Langeveld 0.1115 2.243RedAnt Racing 28:30.366 1:39.717 6

11 Nikola Miljkovic 15.6836 17.926Spark Racing Team 28:46.049 1:40.359 10

48 Thomas Kangro 2.7487 20.674RedAnt Racing with Porsche Estonia 28:48.797 1:40.443 11

47 Alexander Reimann 1.4568 22.131EST1 Racing 28:50.253 1:40.072 13

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapTeam name Total time

PRO-AM
 

39 Jani Käkelä1 -- 17 laps --39 Racing 28:53.363 1:40.667 15

77 Jules Grouwels 27.6902 27.690Team RaceArt 29:21.053 1:40.080 8

23 Henri Tuomaala 18.4833 46.174Team Koiranen 29:39.537 1:40.302 17

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapTeam name Total time

Rookie
 

22 Frank Porté Ruiz1 -- 17 laps --Q1 Trackracing 28:28.240 1:39.670 8

919 Hjelte Hoffner 3.0112 3.011Team GP Elite 28:31.251 1:39.647 7

15 Max Schlichenmeier 16.6753 19.686cargraphic by Kurt Ecke Motorsport 28:47.926 1:40.534 11

13 Mees Muller 4.0024 23.688PG Motorsport 28:51.928 1:40.303 8

56 Alexandra Vateva 14.0965 37.784Q1 Trackracing 29:06.024 1:41.129 12

Timepenalty added to the total racetime due to Tracklimits #47 (10sec), #56 (6sec), #98 (5sec)
#77 Drive trough penalty converted inot a 30sec. penalty added tot the total time of the race and 2 penalty point. See stewards decision no3. Round 4
Jack's Casino Racing Days
 

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:39.309  in lap  13  by nbr. 65 : Team RaceArt(Sam Jongejan) ()

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by :  TT Circuit Assen
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